A_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING SOURCE1 MOUNTING VOLTAGE
A - Flush Satine Lens
AL - Drop Satine Lens
AR - Regress Satine Lens
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   1-1PB
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   E-1PB
• Select battery or emergency options if required
• Battery duration is 90 minutes
• Test button is integral
• For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on downloads page at pinna-
cle-ltg.com
Circuiting
• Select fixture circuiting from options below
• Some LIFT configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options; consult with factory
0 No Battery
FSG Factory Select Automatic Load Control Relay (ALCR), UNV
GI Emergency Transfer Switch (ETS) DR Emergency Control Device,
UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
1IRC Iota 10w Remote
1PRS Bodine 7w Remote, Self Testing
1PB Bodine 10w Integral
1PRD Bodine 10w Remote, Dual Flex
• Standard Driver Option = FSD
• Driver Lifetime: 50,000 hours at 25°C ambient operating conditions
• For more Driver options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on downloads page
at pinnacle-ltg.com
• Some LIFT configurations will not accommodate all driver options;
consult with factory
DIS
CONTIN
UED
Construction: Formed 20 gauge cold rolled steel housing.  Highly reflective die-formed
white painted reflector. Wiring access available on top of housing. Lens is removable for
room-side maintenance of lens, driver and LED boards.
Shielding: Single piece extruded diffuse acrylic lens creating a fully luminous fixture.
Mounting: LiFT 1x1 Recessed does not fit into standard 1’ x 1’ grid spacing, see installs
for grid mounting details. Specify G for acoustical grid ceiling. Specify FL or SF for inacces-
sible ceilings. Grid retention clips integral to housing and require mechanical attachment.
Tie off fixture to structure with retention wires. Maximum fixture weight is 12 lbs.
LED: 25ºC test environment. Lumen output/wattage has a margin of +/- 5%. Luminaire
configurations tested in accordance with IES LM-79. Diodes tested in accordance with IES
LM-80. Lifetime calculated using IES TM-21. Minimum lifetime greater than 60,000 hours.
L70 = 146,500 hours and L90 = 45,000 hours. MacAdam 3-Step Ellipses. Not all products
are Lighting Facts listed. For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.
com.